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Well Name:   BIG EDDY UNIT 144

Report Printed:   9/7/2022XTO Energy

Downhole Well Profile - with Schematic

API/UWI
3001533103

SAP Cost Center ID
1137842001

Permit Number State/Province
New Mexico

County
Eddy

Surface Location
T21S-R28E-S30

Spud Date
11/20/2003 06:00

Original KB Elevation (ft)
3,197.00

Ground Elevation (ft)
3,168.00

KB-Ground Distance (ft)
29.00

Surface Casing Flange Elevation (ft)

Wellbores
Wellbore Name
Original Hole

Parent Wellbore
Original Hole

Wellbore API/UWI

Start Depth (ftKB)
29.0

Profile Type

Section Des Hole Sz (in) Act Top (ftKB) Act Btm (ftKB)

Surface 17 1/2 29.0 556.0
Intermediate 12 1/4 556.0 2,900.0
Production 8 3/4 2,900.0 12,100.0
Zones

Zone Name Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Current Status

Strawn Flowing
Middle Morrow Abandoned

Casing Strings
Csg Des Set Depth (ftKB) OD (in) Wt/Len (lb/ft) Grade

Surface 556.0 13 3/8 48.00 H-40
Intermediate 2,900.0 9 5/8 40.00 J-55
Production 12,093.0 5 1/2 17.00 HCP-110
Cement

Des Type Start Date Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Surface Casing Cement Casing 11/20/2003 29.0 556.0
Intermediate Casing Cement Casing 11/29/2003 716.0 2,900.0
Top Out Cement Casing 11/29/2003 29.0 716.0
Production Casing Cement Casing 12/21/2003 8,188.0 12,100.0
Production Casing Cement Casing 12/21/2003 1,966.0 8,188.0
Other In Hole

Run Date Des OD (in) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

1/31/2005 Tubing Plug 1.87 11,568.0 11,569.3

Perforations
Date Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Linked Zone

2/2/2005 10,648.0 10,659.0
2/16/2004 11,613.0 11,618.0
2/16/2004 11,736.0 11,752.0
Stimulation Intervals

Interval Number Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) AIR (bbl/min) MIR (bbl/min) Proppant Total (lb)

1 11,736.0 11,752.0 0.0
1 11,613.0 11,752.0 0.0
2 11,613.0 11,618.0 0.0
1 10,648.0 10,659.0 0.0

Vertical, Original Hole, 9/30/2022

MD
(ftKB)

2.0

43.3

68.6

506.6

556.1

715.9

2,690.0

2,804.5

2,950.1

5,660.1

7,475.1

8,188.0

8,764.1

9,180.1

10,424.9

10,575.1

10,585.3

10,590.9

10,626.0

10,772.0

11,483.6

11,517.1

11,521.7

11,554.1

11,569.2

11,582.7

11,612.9

11,752.0

11,995.7

12,092.8

TVD
(ftK
B)

Incl
(°) Vertical schematic (actual)

Strawn (final)

Middle Morrow (final)

Lower Morrow (final)

Upper Morrow (final)

Wolfcamp (final)

Atoka (final)

3rd Bone Spring (final)

Wolfcamp Lower (final)

1st Bone Spring Sand
2nd Bone Spring Sand

Bone Spring (final)

Avalon Shale (final)

TD @ 12,100'; 12,100.0

PBTD @ 11,968'; 11,968.0

Sand Fill; 11,832.0-11,968.0
ftKB; 3/2/2004

Tubing Plug;
11,568.0-11,569.3 ftKB;

Dump Brady Sand;
11,554.0-11,570.0 ftKB;

DV Tool @ 8190'; 8,190.0

TOC (TS) @ 1966'; 1,966.0

GL @ 29' Elevation: 3168';
29.0

Completion Date: 3/9/2004;
2.0

Spud Date: 11/20/2003; 1.0

KB @ 0' Elevation: 3197';
0.0

TD - Original Hole; 12,100.0
ftKB

Production; 5 1/2 in;
12,093.0 ftKB

Cement; Production Casing
Cement (plug); 12,100.0
ftKB

Perforated;
11,736.0-11,752.0 ftKB

Acidizing
Lite Prop Frac

Perforated;
11,613.0-11,618.0 ftKB

Acidizing
PBTD; 11,554.0 ftKB

Perforated;
10,648.0-10,659.0 ftKB

Acidizing

Production; 8 3/4 in;
12,100.0 ftKB

Intermediate; 9 5/8 in;
2,900.0 ftKB

Intermediate; 12 1/4 in;
2,900.0 ftKB

Surface; 13 3/8 in; 556.0
ftKB

Surface; 17 1/2 in; 556.0
ftKB



Big Eddy Unit 144 - Proposed WBD 

     

13-3/8” shoe 556’ 

 

 

 

 

 

Intermediate TOC 1966’ 

T/Delaware Est. 2627’  

9-5/8” shoe 2900’ 

 

 

 

 

Squeeze ~20 SKS Class C: 60’ to surface. 

Squeeze 50 SKS Class C: 606’ – 456’. 

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class C: 2690’ – 2440’. 

 

 

 

T/Bone Springs 5604’ 

DV Tool 8190’ 

T/Wolfcamp 9129’ 

Top Strawn Perf 10648’ 

T/Morrow 11274’ 

Top Morrow Perf 11613’ 

 

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class H atop CIBP: 

10625’ – 10425’. Pressure test CIBP 

to 500 psig for 30 min.  

 

 

 Spot 50 SKS Class H atop CIBP: 

11520’ – 11174’. Pressure test CIBP 

to 500 psig for 30 min.  

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class C: 2950’ – 2800’. 

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class C: 5660’ – 5410’. 

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class H: 8240’ – 8040’. 

 

 

 

Spot 25 SKS Class H: 9180’ – 8980’. 
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  146598

CONDITIONS
Operator:

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC.
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD
MIDLAND, TX 79707

OGRID:

373075
Action Number:

146598
Action Type:

[C­103] NOI Plug & Abandon (C­103F)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

gcordero None 10/4/2022


